Ordinance, 2002,Public Procurement Rules, 2004 and the relevant
regulations made thereunder. The reply furnished by PPRA in response
to all online queries is also visible to general public for their guidance as
well. During the period from January - June, 2013, one hundred and
fourteen (114) online queries were responded.

Some of the major organizations besides the bidders which had
submitted online queries regularly includes State Life Insurance
Corporation of Pakistan, Sui Northern Gas Pipelines Limited, National
Institute of Health, Pakistan International Airlines, Pakistan State Oil